

Ü

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 7570/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in WA No.371/2012 of  
the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 26/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)  
Caveator-In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners for filing  
proof of service of the SLP on the caveator (respondent).

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|