

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
7570/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2012
in WA No. 371/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/05/2015

This petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the
defect pointed out is that the petitioners have not
filed proof of service of the special leave petition on
the caveator / respondent in fact the caveator has sent
a reply by post and the same has been taken on record.

In view of the above submissions, the defect does
not exist. Registry is directed to proceed further.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER