

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
7570/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2012
in WA No. 371/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by We direct the State Government to implement the
Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2016.04.05

order(s) passed by the High Court within eight months' time from
16:44:02 IST

Reason:

today.

-2-

If for any reason, the petitioner-State does not
implement the orders(s) passed by the High Court, the respondents
are at liberty to approach this Court by way of filing contempt
petition.[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR